Shut-Off Divert
SSV-ACT-SR-10 304SS 1.0" Spring-Return Actuator 1 1
SSV-ACT-SR-1520 304SS 1.5" - 2.0" Spring-Return Actuator 1 1
SSV-ACT-SR-2540 304SS 2.5" - 4.0" Spring-Return Actuator 1 1
SSV-ACT-DA-10 304SS 1.0" Double Acting Actuator 1 1
SSV-ACT-DA-1520 304SS 1.5" - 2.0" Double Acting Actuator 1 1
SSV-ACT-DA-2540 304SS 2.5" - 4.0" Double Acting Actuator 1 1
Air Fitting 36095611 1A Ni Brass 1.0" - 4.0" Male NPT Push-In Swivel Elbow 1* 1* Shut-Off / Divert
SSV-AB10 304 1.0" Actuator Adapter Bracket 1 1
SSV-AB1540 304 1.5" - 4.0" Actuator Adapter Bracket 1 1
SSV-AFSB-1015 316L 1.0 -1.5" Adapter Flange Slide Bearing 1 1
SSV-AFSB-2040 316L 2.0 - 4.0" Adapter Flange Slide Bearing 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-10 316L 1.0" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-15 316L 1.5" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-20 316L 2.0" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-25 316L 2.5" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-30 316L 3.0" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-ADFLNG-40 316L 4.0" Adapter Flange 1 1
SSV-LSE-1015 EPDM 1.0"-1.5" Stem Lip Seal (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSE-2040 EPDM 2.0"-4.0" Stem Lip Seal (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSV-1015 FKM 1.0"-1.5" Stem Lip Seal (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSV-2040 FKM 2.0"-4.0" Stem Lip Seal (FKM) 1 1
SSV-AFSO-E-10 EPDM 1.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-E-15 EPDM 1.5" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-E-20 EPDM 2.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-E-25 EPDM 2.5" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-E-30 EPDM 3.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-E-40 EPDM 4.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-10 FKM 1.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-15 FKM 1.5" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-20 FKM 2.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-25 FKM 2.5" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-30 FKM 3.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
SSV-AFSO-V-40 FKM 4.0" Adapter Flange Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 2
3
4
5
5
SSV-Series Bill Of Materials (Divert)
6
6
1
2
Actuator Adapter
Bracket
Adapter Flange
Slide Bearing
Adapter Flange
Stem Lip Seal
Adapter Flange Seal
O-Ring
Valve TypePart Type MaterialItem No. Part Number
Qty
Description
SSV-Series Bill Of Materials (Shut-Off)
Actuator Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
10A
9 6 10B
9 8A 8B 7C
6 5 4 3 2 1A 1
8D 11 7D
10A
8A
7A
6 5 4
3
2 1A 1
9
8C 11 7B
SSV-SVS-OS-10 316L 1.0" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-OS-15 316L 1.5" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-OS-20 316L 2.0" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-OS-25 316L 2.5" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-OS-30 316L 3.0" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-OS-40 316L 4.0" Single Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-10 316L 1.0" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-15 316L 1.5" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-20 316L 2.0" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-25 316L 2.5" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-30 316L 3.0" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-SVS-PS-40 316L 4.0" Single Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) 1 -
SSV-DVS-OS-10 316L 1.0" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-OS-15 316L 1.5" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-OS-20 316L 2.0" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-OS-25 316L 2.5" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-OS-30 316L 3.0" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-OS-40 316L 4.0" Double Body Valve Stem (Elastomeric Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-10 316L 1.0" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-15 316L 1.5" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-20 316L 2.0" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-25 316L 2.5" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-30 316L 3.0" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-DVS-PS-40 316L 4.0" Double Body Valve Stem (PTFE Seal) - 1
SSV-LSOR-E-10 EPDM 1.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-E-15 EPDM 1.5" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-E-20 EPDM 2.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-E-25 EPDM 2.5" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-E-30 EPDM 3.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-E-40 EPDM 4.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-10 FKM 1.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-15 FKM 1.5" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-20 FKM 2.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-25 FKM 2.5" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-30 FKM 3.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-LSOR-V-40 FKM 4.0" Lower Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-USOR-E-10 EPDM 1.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-E-15 EPDM 1.5" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-E-20 EPDM 2.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-E-25 EPDM 2.5" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-E-30 EPDM 3.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-E-40 EPDM 4.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (EPDM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-10 FKM 1.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-15 FKM 1.5" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-20 FKM 2.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-25 FKM 2.5" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-30 FKM 3.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-USOR-V-40 FKM 4.0" Upper Stem Seal O-Ring (FKM) - 1
SSV-SBSP-P-10 PTFE 1.0" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-SBSP-P-15 PTFE 1.5" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-SBSP-P-20 PTFE 2.0" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-SBSP-P-25 PTFE 2.5" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-SBSP-P-30 PTFE 3.0" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-SBSP-P-40 PTFE 4.0" Single Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) 1 -
SSV-DBSP-P-10 PTFE 1.0" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
SSV-DBSP-P-15 PTFE 1.5" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
SSV-DBSP-P-20 PTFE 2.0" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
SSV-DBSP-P-25 PTFE 2.5" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
SSV-DBSP-P-30 PTFE 3.0" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
SSV-DBSP-P-40 PTFE 4.0" Double Body Stem Seal Plug (PTFE) - 1
13MHHM200SN 304 1.0" Body Clamp 1 2
13MHHM250SN 304 1.5" Body Clamp 1 2
13MHHM300SN 304 2.0" Body Clamp 1 2
13MHHV300SN 304 2.5" Body Clamp 1 2
13MHHM400SN 304 3.0" Body Clamp 1 2
13MHHM500SN 304 4.0" Body Clamp 1 2
SSV-LBLC10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLC15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLC20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLC25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLC30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLC40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBLB10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBLB15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBLB20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBLB25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBLB30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
10A
10A
9
8D
8C
8B
8B
8A
8A
7D
7A
7B
7C
Stem Seal Plug
Lower Stem Seal O-
Ring
Upper Stem Seal O-
Ring
Single Body Valve
Stem (Elastomeric
Seal)
Single Body Valve
Stem (PTFE Seal)
Double Body Valve
Stem (Elastomeric
Seal)
Double Body Valve
Stem (PTFE Seal)
Body Clamp
Lower Valve Body
(L-Port) TriClamp
Lower Valve Body
(L-Port) Buttweld
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Divert
Shut-Off
Divert
Shut-Off
Shut-Off
Divert
SSV-LBLB40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTC10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTC15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTC20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTC25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTC30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTC40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp 1 1
SSV-LBTB10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTB15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTB20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTB25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTB30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBTB40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld 1 1
SSV-LBYC10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYC15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYC20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYC25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYC30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYC40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Triclamp 1 -
SSV-LBYB10 316L 1.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-LBYB15 316L 1.5" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-LBYB20 316L 2.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-LBYB25 316L 2.5" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-LBYB30 316L 3.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-LBYB40 316L 4.0" Lower Valve Body (Y) Configuration, Buttweld 1 -
SSV-UBLC10 316L 1.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLC15 316L 1.5" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLC20 316L 2.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLC25 316L 2.5" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLC30 316L 3.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLC40 316L 4.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBLB10 316L 1.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBLB15 316L 1.5" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBLB20 316L 2.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBLB25 316L 2.5" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBLB30 316L 3.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBLB40 316L 4.0" Upper Valve Body (L) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTC10 316L 1.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTC15 316L 1.5" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTC20 316L 2.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTC25 316L 2.5" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTC30 316L 3.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTC40 316L 4.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Triclamp - 1
SSV-UBTB10 316L 1.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTB15 316L 1.5" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTB20 316L 2.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTB25 316L 2.5" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTB30 316L 3.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-UBTB40 316L 4.0" Upper Valve Body (T) Configuration, Buttweld - 1
SSV-SPOR-E-1015 EPDM 1.0 - 1.5" Stem Seal Plug O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-SPOR-E-2040 EPDM 2.0 - 4.0" Stem Seal Plug O-Ring (EPDM) 1 1
SSV-SPOR-V-1015 FKM 1.0 - 1.5" Stem Seal Plug O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
SSV-SPOR-V-2040 FKM 2.0 - 4.0" Stem Seal Plug O-Ring (FKM) 1 1
* Use Qty 2 For Double Acting Actuators
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
10B
10B
10B
10B
11
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
Lower Valve Body
(L-Port) Buttweld
Lower Valve Body
(T-Port) TriClamp
Lower Valve Body
(T-Port) Buttweld
Lower Valve Body
(Y-Port) TriClamp
Lower Valve Body
(Y-Port) Buttweld
Stem Seal Plug O-
Ring
Upper Valve Body
(L-Port) TriClamp
Upper Valve Body
(T-Port) TriClamp
Upper Valve Body
(T-Port) Buttweld
Shut-Off / Divert
Divert
Divert
Divert
Divert
Shut-Off
Shut-Off
Shut-Off / Divert
Shut-Off / Divert
Upper Valve Body
(L-Port) Buttweld